
#  Morgan St. (2-16) -vs- #  North Carolina AT (13-20)
03/17/2026 at Greensboro, NC (Lady Aggies Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Rodriguez, Serena (1-6)
Loss: Hardy, Lauren (2-5)
HBP: None
PB: Robinson, Tyra (3)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Russell Heinrich First: Dustin Price Third Base: Tammy Cooper 
Start: 4:01 PM   Time: 2:05   Attendance: 6   Weather: Temp: 42F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Morgan St. 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 9 8 0
North Carolina AT 1 2 0 0 3 0 0 6 9 1

Morgan St. 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
White, Cassie dp/rf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Cousins, Millie 2b 4 2 1 1 0 0 1
Pagano, Olivia cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Jones, Dejah PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Newman, Hunter 3b 2 2 1 2 2 1 0
Garner, Olivia ss 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Keener, Alison c 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Obermeyer, Denver 1b 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
Lewis, Nia lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 3
    Marks, Tonya PH/lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hyde, Rylee rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Ettore, Gianna PH/dp 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Rodriguez, Serena p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 9 8 5 8 6 6

2B: Marks, Tonya (1); Pagano, Olivia (1); Obermeyer, Denver (1)
HR: Newman, Hunter (1)
SB: Newman, Hunter (2)
CS: Garner, Olivia (1)

North Carolina AT 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Thomas, Taniyah ss/dp 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Brown, Shandi rf 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
Sims, Destiny lf 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
James, Jaden 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Mears, Ayanna 2b 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
Robinson, Tyra c 3 1 1 2 1 1 0
McCauley, Ava dp/ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
Glover, Trinity 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Williams, Katriel cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Hardy, Lauren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Williams, Aaliyah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 9 6 5 3 7

2B: Glover, Trinity (1); Sims, Destiny (1)
HR: Robinson, Tyra (1)
SB: Williams, Katriel (1)
E: James, Jaden (1)
DP: 1

Morgan St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rodriguez, Serena (W, 1-6) 7.0 9 6 6 5 3 0 0 0 0 29 34 10 7 108
Totals 9 6 6 5 3 0 0 0 0 29 34 10 7 108

North Carolina AT IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hardy, Lauren (L, 2-5) 2.0 6 6 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 12 15 1 4 67
Williams, Aaliyah 5.0 2 3 2 5 6 3 0 0 0 16 21 7 1 91
Totals 8 9 8 8 6 3 0 0 0 28 36 8 5 158



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Morgan St. - Top of 1st MSC NCA
White,Cassie singled down the left field line (3-2 KBKBFB). 0 0
Cousins,Millie reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (3-2 BFBFB); White,Cassie out at
second base, p to ss, runner out trying to reach. 0 0
Pagano,Olivia doubled to left center (0-2 KF); Cousins,Millie advanced from first base to third base. 0 0
Pagano,Olivia advanced to third base on a passed ball; Cousins,Millie scored on a passed ball. 1 0
Newman,Hunter walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Newman,Hunter stole second base. 1 0
Newman,Hunter advanced to third base on a passed ball; Pagano,Olivia scored on a passed ball. 2 0
Garner,Olivia walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 2 0
Garner,Olivia out caught stealing at second base, c to ss; Newman,Hunter stole home, scored. 3 0
Keener,Alison singled to shallow center field (1-2 BSF). 3 0
Obermeyer,Denver doubled to deep center field (1-2 FBF); Keener,Alison advanced from first base to third
base. 3 0
Lewis,Nia grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBF). 3 0

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 1st MSC NCA
Thomas,Taniyah popped up to second base (0-1 K). 3 0
Brown,Shandi walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Sims,Destiny singled to right field (2-2 KKBB); Brown,Shandi advanced to second base. 3 0
James,Jaden walked (3-1 BKBBB); Brown,Shandi advanced to third base; Sims,Destiny advanced to second
base. 3 0
Mears,Ayanna walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Brown,Shandi scored; Sims,Destiny advanced to third base;
James,Jaden advanced to second base. 3 1
Robinson,Tyra struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 3 1
McCauley,Ava fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (0-0). 3 1

Morgan St. - Top of 2nd MSC NCA
Hyde,Rylee walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 3 1
White,Cassie reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Hyde,Rylee out at second base, ss to 2b,
runner out trying to reach. 3 1
Cousins,Millie singled to center field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); White,Cassie scored from first base; Cousins,Millie
advanced to second base on the throw. 4 1
Pagano,Olivia grounded out, p to 1b (3-1 BBBK); Cousins,Millie advanced to third base. 4 1
Newman,Hunter homered to deep center field, 2RBI (2-1 BBS); Cousins,Millie scored. 6 1
Garner,Olivia reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by James,Jaden (E5) (0-1 K). 6 1
Keener,Alison fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (3-2 BKKBB). 6 1

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 2nd MSC NCA
Glover,Trinity grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 SS). 6 1
Williams,Katriel singled up the middle (1-2 BKF). 6 1
Williams,Katriel stole second base. 6 1
Thomas,Taniyah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 FBBBKF); Williams,Katriel advanced to third base. 6 1
Brown,Shandi singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-1 K); Williams,Katriel scored. 6 2
Sims,Destiny doubled, RBI (1-0 B); Brown,Shandi scored from first base; Sims,Destiny out at second base,
cf to 3b to 2b. 6 3

Morgan St. - Top of 3rd MSC NCA
NCAT pitching change: Williams,Aaliyah replaces Hardy,Lauren. 6 3
Obermeyer,Denver walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 3
Obermeyer,Denver advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 6 3
Lewis,Nia walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 6 3
Hyde,Rylee struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 6 3
White,Cassie struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 6 3
Lewis,Nia advanced to second base on a passed ball; Obermeyer,Denver advanced to third base on a
passed ball. 6 3
Lewis,Nia advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Obermeyer,Denver scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 7 3



Cousins,Millie flied out to rf (2-1 BFB). 7 3
Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 3rd MSC NCA
James,Jaden flied out to rf (0-0). 7 3
Mears,Ayanna singled through the left side of the infield (0-0). 7 3
Robinson,Tyra walked (3-2 BBBFFB); Mears,Ayanna advanced to second base. 7 3
McCauley,Ava popped up to the infield putout by p (1-0 B). 7 3
Glover,Trinity struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 7 3

Morgan St. - Top of 4th MSC NCA
Pagano,Olivia flied out to shallow center field putout by rf (0-2 KF). 7 3
Newman,Hunter walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 7 3
Garner,Olivia walked (3-0 BBBB); Newman,Hunter advanced to second base. 7 3
MSC substitution: Jones,Dejah pinch running for Newman,Hunter. 7 3
Keener,Alison flied out to left center putout by cf (0-1 K). 7 3
Garner,Olivia advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Jones,Dejah advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 7 3
Obermeyer,Denver singled up the middle, 2RBI (2-1 KBB); Jones,Dejah scored; Garner,Olivia scored from
second base. 9 3
Lewis,Nia struck out looking (3-2 BKBBKK). 9 3

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 4th MSC NCA
MSC substitution: Newman,Hunter replaces Jones,Dejah at 3b, batting 4th. 9 3
Williams,Katriel grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 BBK). 9 3
Thomas,Taniyah singled to shallow right field (2-0 BB). 9 3
Brown,Shandi lined out to left center putout by cf (1-0 B). 9 3
Sims,Destiny reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 K); Thomas,Taniyah out at second base, ss
unassisted, runner out trying to reach. 9 3

Morgan St. - Top of 5th MSC NCA
Hyde,Rylee lined out to third base (0-0). 9 3
White,Cassie walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 9 3
Cousins,Millie lined into double play to the right side of the infield putout by 2b (1-2 SKFFB); White,Cassie
out at 1B on the play, 2b to 1b. 9 3

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 5th MSC NCA
James,Jaden flied out to lf (0-1 K). 9 3
Mears,Ayanna walked (3-0 BBBB). 9 3
Robinson,Tyra homered to deep center field, 2RBI (1-1 BS); Mears,Ayanna scored from first base. 9 5
McCauley,Ava singled up the middle (3-2 BBKBK). 9 5
Glover,Trinity doubled to deep left field (0-1 K); McCauley,Ava advanced from first base to third base. 9 5
Williams,Katriel grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (0-1 K); McCauley,Ava scored; Glover,Trinity
advanced to third base. 9 6
Thomas,Taniyah popped up to the infield putout by p (0-1 K). 9 6

Morgan St. - Top of 6th MSC NCA
NCAT position change: Thomas,Taniyah now playing dp from ss 9 6
NCAT position change: McCauley,Ava now playing ss from dp 9 6
Pagano,Olivia grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 9 6
Newman,Hunter struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 9 6
Garner,Olivia struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 9 6

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 6th MSC NCA
Brown,Shandi flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (2-0 BB). 9 6
Sims,Destiny grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 9 6



James,Jaden struck out swinging (3-2 BBFSBFFS). 9 6
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Morgan St. - Top of 7th MSC NCA
Keener,Alison flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (1-0 B). 9 6
Obermeyer,Denver flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 9 6
MSC substitution: Marks,Tonya pinch hitting for Lewis,Nia. 9 6
Marks,Tonya doubled to deep right field (3-2 BSFBFBF). 9 6
MSC substitution: Ettore,Gianna pinch hitting for Hyde,Rylee. 9 6
Ettore,Gianna struck out looking (1-2 BSSFFFK). 9 6

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 7th MSC NCA
MSC position change: White,Cassie now playing rf from dp 9 6
MSC position change: Marks,Tonya remains in the game at lf 9 6
MSC position change: Ettore,Gianna remains in the game at dp 9 6
Mears,Ayanna flied out to cf (0-1 S). 9 6
Robinson,Tyra flied out to deep left field putout by lf (0-0). 9 6
McCauley,Ava grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 9 6


